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SecrioN 2. The compensation of such policemen, Gompensa:
night watchman and superintendent of police shall be
fixed by the town board, and be paid from the general
fund ot the town.
SEcTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved lebruary 25, 1881.

‘[No. 43, 8.] [Published February 28, 1881.]
CHAPTER 20.

AN ACT to amend section one hundred and seventy-five of the
revised statutes, relating to the powers of notaries public.

2 he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecTION 1. Section one hundred and seventy-five Amendment.
of the revised statutes is hereby amended by striking
out the word “and,” where it occurs in the fourth line )
thereof, and inserting alter the word *take,” in said
line, the words * depositions and,” so that said section,
wheun so amended, shall read as follows: Section 175.
Notaries public shall have power to demand acceptance Powers of
of foreign and inland bills of exchange, and payment 2°!re*
thereof, and payment of promissory notes, and may
protest the same for non-acceptance or non-payment,
may administer oaths, take depositions and acknowl-
edgments of deeds, and perform such other duties as,
by the law of nations, or according to commercial
usabgle, may be exercised and performed by notaries
public.

SeEctioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 25, 1831.

[No. 49, 8.] [Published February 28, 1881.]
CHAPTER 21.

AN ACT to authorize the county board of supervisors of
Kenosha county to issue and negotiate bonds for certain pur.
poses therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. The county board of supervisors of the County may
. {sene $20,000 in
county of Kenosha is hereby authorized and empow- bonds.
ered to issue and negatiate the bonds of said county of

Kenosha for the principal sum of twenty thousand dol-
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lars, to bear interest at no greater rate than five per
cent. per annum, in such denominations and maturing
at such time as said board shall indicate, for the pur-
pose of constructing a court house and jail at the city
of Kenosha, in said county. . :

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effectand be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 25, 1881.

[No. 75, 8.] [Published Februeary 28, 1881.]
CHAPTER 22.

AN ACT to amend section two thousand nine hundred and
twenty-five of chapter one hundred and twenty-nine, of the
revised statutes, entitled of costs and fees allowed to partiesin
circuit court.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SEcrioN 1. Section two thousand nine hundred
and twenty-five of chapter one hundred and twenty-
nineof the revised statutes of 1878, is hereby amended
by adding thereto, the following: *together with all
costs and tees by law taxable in the justice’s court in
such action, ”

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 25, 1881.

[No. 2,8] [Published February 28, 1881.]
CHAPTER 23. '

AN ACT relating to and amendatory of sections three, four and
five of chapter three hundred and thirty of the private and
local laws of the state of Wisconsin for the year 1863, entitled
an act to incorporate the Eau Claire Wesleyan Seminary.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SEcTION 1. Section three of said chapter three hun-
dred and thirty of the private and local laws of the
state of Wisconsin for the year 1863, is hereby amended
80 as to read as follows: Section 3. The business of
said corporation shall be managed by a board consist-
ing of nine trustees, who are named herein and above
in this chapter, or their successors in office.

SECTION 2. Section four of said chapter three hun-
dred and thirty, is hereby amended so as to read as
follows: Section 4 The first meeting of the board



